## 502516997 10/01/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nobuhisa SHIRAISHI	07/11/2013
Shinichiro KAMEI	07/11/2013
Takeshi ARIKUMA	07/11/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Corporation	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13983925	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ccarter@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q205619	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Carter, New Apps Specialist	
Signature:	/Christopher Carter/	
Date:	10/01/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q205916ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031322 FRAME: 0024 OF \$40.00 13983925

# Assignment

Whereas, I, of Nobuhisa SHIRAISHI, Shinichiro	K AMEL Takeshi ARIKUMA	
hereinafter called assignor, have	e invented certain improve	ements in
ANALYSIS ENGINE CON	TROL DEVICE	
and executed an application for ;;	Letters Patent of the Unit and	ed States of America therefor on
Whereas,	NEC Corporation	
•	a Corporation of Japa	n,
	having a place of bus	iness at
		Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan
(assignee), desires to ac invention, and to any United S	quire the entire right, title tates patents to be obtained	, and interest in the application and d therefor;
Now therefore, for valu	able consideration, receip	t whereof is hereby acknowledged,
disclosed therein for the United thereof, and all Letters Patent of thereof, including the right to the U.S. Patent and Trademark forth in the application to the a further consideration all paper States application when called	of the United States that mediam priority under 35 U. Coffice to issue any Letter assignee, its successors and the deemed necessary by the upon to do so by the assignees our attorneys SLIC	GHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100
	I1-1-1-40 M THE 1-47	i 4 to incert nere in narchillosos
(Application number	and	Confirmation number) the application
number and filing date of said	, med annlication when known.	) the approximation
number and ming auto or os.		
Date: July 11, 2013	nobuhisa	Shiraishi
s/ Nob	uhisa SHIRAISHI	,
s/ Nob	Shinichiro	Kamei
s/ Shin	ichiro KAMEI	,
Date: July 11, 2013	Takeshi	Arikuma
s/ Tak	eshi ARIKUMA	
Date:		
s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 031322 FRAME: 0025

**RECORDED: 10/01/2013**